

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 187 of
2024**

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/20394/2023

=====

PRAKASHBHAI MAFATLAL SHAH & ORS.

Versus

R V VYAS, JOINT CHARITY COMMISSIONER & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

DENISHKUMAR B MORAKHIA(8968) for the Applicant(s) No.

1,10,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Opponent(s) No. 1

MR ARPIT A KAPADIA(3974) for the Opponent(s) No.

10,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 21/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

With consent of the learned advocates appearing for the respective parties, the matter is ordered to be listed on **22.09.2025**. It is clarified that no further time shall be granted.

Sd/-
(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

Sd/-
(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

MAHESH/58